
Christ the King Church 
1 McCurdy Road, Old Lyme, CT 06371    860-434-1669 
 

Faith Formation 2025–2026 
 

Faith Formation Classes are on SUNDAYS in the Church Complex 
9:15AM - 10:15AM Kindergarten - 7th grade 

6:30PM - 8:00PM Confirmation class of 2026 (9th graders) 
7:00PM - 8:00PM Confirmation class of 2027 (8th graders) 

 
September 
Sunday 9/7/25  Confirmation Class 2025 Parent Night 6:30PM - 8PM 
Sunday 9/21/25  Confirmation Class 2025 Last Class 6:30PM - 8PM 
Sunday 9/28/25 - 9:15AM - 10:15AM K-7th grade Parent Meeting and Youth Safe Environment  
6:30PM-8PM - Confirmation 2026 & 2027 student and parent meeting and Youth Safe Environment 
Sunday 9/28/25 - 10:30AM Youth Mass - CTK’s Catechetical Sunday - Confirmation students receive their 
bibles and sign the commitment book and all other students receive their backpacks  
 
October 
Sunday 10/5/25 - Faith Formation Classes begin 
Sunday 10/5/25 - Confirmation Class 2025 meets at Our Lady of Sorrows in Essex 6PM - 7PM 
Sunday 10/19/25 - Youth Mass 10:30AM - Confirmation Class of 2025 
Sunday 10/19/25 - Confirmation Class 2025 Sponsor Meeting 6:30PM - 8PM 
 
November 
Sunday 11/16/25 - Youth Mass 10:30AM - Confirmation Classes of 2026 & 2027 
Sunday 11/23/25 - Parish 20th Anniversary Mass and Celebration - NO FF Classes 
Sunday 11/30/25 - NO FAITH FORMATION CLASSES 
Sunday 11/30/25 - Confirmation 2025 rehearsal just students  6PM 
  
December  
Sunday 12/7/25 - Confirmation 2025 rehearsal with Sponsors 6PM 
Saturday 12/13 & 12/20 - Christmas Eve Pageant Rehearsal 10AM - 11AM  
Sunday 12/14/25 - NO FAITH FORMATION CLASSES - Confirmation @ 10:30AM Mass 
Sunday 12/21/25 -  Family Advent Prayer Service and Party  9:15AM - 10:15AM 
Wednesday 12/24/25 -   Christmas Eve Youth Liturgy with Pageant Time TBD 
Sunday 12/28/25 - NO FAITH FORMATION CLASSES 
 
January 
Sunday 1/4/26 - FAITH FORMATION CLASSES RESUME 
Sunday 1/11/26 -  Kindergarten & 1st Grade Retreat with Parents 9:15AM- 10:15AM 
Sunday 1/11/26 - 10:30AM Youth Mass - Kindergarten & 1st Grade 
Sunday 1/18/26 - NO FAITH FORMATION CLASSES 
Saturday 1/31/26 -First Reconciliation Prayer Service & Celebration 10AM - 12PM  
 
 



Christ the King Church 
1 McCurdy Road, Old Lyme, CT 06371    860-434-1669 
 

February 
Sunday 2/8/26 -3rd Grade Retreat with Parents 9:15AM - 10:15AM  
Sunday 2/8/26 - 10:30AM Youth Liturgy - 3rd Grade   
Sunday 2/15 & 2/22 - NO FAITH FORMATION CLASSES 
Wednesday 2/18/26 - ASH WEDNESDAY  
 
March 
Sunday 3/1/26  - Faith Formation Family Lenten Prayer Service 9:15AM - 10:15AM 
Sunday 3/15/26 - 10:30AM Youth Liturgy - 4th & 5th Grades 
Sunday 3/22/26 - 4th & 5th Grade Retreat 10AM - Noon  
Sunday 3/29/26 - Palm Sunday - Yes there is class 
 
April  
TRIDUUM 
Thursday 4/2/26 - Holy Thursday Mass 7PM 
Friday 4/3/26 - Good Friday Service 3PM 
Saturday 4/4/26 - Holy Saturday Mass 8PM 
EASTER Sunday 4/5/26 - Mass  NO FAITH FORMATION CLASSES 
Sunday 4/12/26 - NO FAITH FORMATION CLASSES 
Saturday 4/18/26 - Middle School Retreat 1PM - 4PM  
Sunday 4/19/26 - 10:30AM Youth Liturgy - Middle School  - Yes there is class 
Sunday 4/26/26 2nd Grade Retreat with Parents 9:15AM - 10:15AM 
 
May  
Sunday 5/3/26 - First Communion Rehearsal  9:15AM - 10:15AM 
Saturday 5/9/26 - First Communion Rehearsal 10:00AM  
Saturday 5/16/26 - First Communion 10:00AM  
Sunday 5/17/26 - May Crowning followed by Faith Formation End of the Year Celebration & 10:30AM Youth 
Liturgy  - 1st Communion Class  
 
June 
Sunday 6/21/26 - 10:30AM Youth Liturgy - Graduates’ Mass 
 
July  
Sunday 7/28/26 - 10:30AM Youth Liturgy (Grandparents Weekend) 
 
August 
Monday 8/3 - Friday 8/7 (tentative dates) - 9AM - Noon VBS  
Sunday 8/9/26 - 10:30AM Youth Liturgy - VBS 
 
 

Calendar Subject to Change 


